08-12-1998

Docket No. UK998-061

RECOR

MRD 8.3.98

100791821

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen Poole Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes x No</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: IBM Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504 Additional name(s) & addresses			
partification accordingles _x no	attached?Yes _x No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)			
X Assignment				
Execution Date(s):July 20, 1998	Execution Date(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1			
Name: Jay P. Sbrollini Address: IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0468 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
Jay P. Sbrollini Reg. No. 36, 266 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2				
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503. Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503. JUNTKINS 000001

Docket No: UK9-98-061

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,			
Stephen Poole County of	e Hampshire	of City and State of	Hook United Kingdom.
have invented	certain improvements in		
	NATIVE FUNCTION	CALLING	
and executed,	a United States patent application there	for on 20	JULY 1998.
New York, have called IBM), de	eas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAring a place of business at New Orchardesires to acquire the entire right, title and ited States and foreign patents to be ob-	Road, Armonk, dinterest in the	New York 10504, (hereinafter
above named, and interest in countries, and request the Co in said applica- foreign Letters	herefore, for a valuable consideration, rehereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, at the said application and invention there all all rights of priority resulting from the emmissioner of Patents to issue any Letter ation to IBM, its successors and assign a Patent on said invention and I will execute and foreign applications when called up	its successors and its successors and its disclosed for filling of said Uriers Patent grants; and I hereby to all papers ne	nd assigns, the entire right, title the United States and foreign nited States application, and I ed upon the invention set forth agree that IBM may apply for ecessary in connection with the
StepI	nen Poole		
Signed at	WINCHTESTER (Town where signed)	on <u>20</u>	(Date) , 19 ⁴ 8